506260947 09/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6307693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIASSESS INC.	04/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUCIRA HEALTH, INC.	
Street Address:	1412 62ND STREET	
City:	EMERYVILLE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16722475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 570-1000

Email: ebowen@goodwinlaw.com, us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

Address Line 1: 100 NORTHERN AVE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DSS-010C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KUWABO MUBYANA	
SIGNATURE:	/Kuwabo Mubyana/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=DSS-010C1 Name Change (Diassess to Lucira)#page1.tif source=DSS-010C1 Name Change (Diassess to Lucira)#page2.tif source=DSS-010C1 Name Change (Diassess to Lucira)#page3.tif

PATENT 506260947 REEL: 053824 FRAME: 0540

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DIASSESS INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DIASSESS INC." TO "LUCIRA HEALTH,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF APRIL,
A.D. 2019, AT 11:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5279436 8100 SR# 20193026421

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

VI SK

Authentication: 202718349

Date: 04-26-19

PATENT REEL: 0**59829** FRAME: 0**640** State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:04 AM 04/22/2019 FILED 11:04 AM 04/22/2019 SR 20193026421 - File Number 5279436

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DIASSESS INC.

DiAssess Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. That the name of this corporation is DiAssess Inc. (the "Corporation").
- **2.** The Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on February 20, 2013.
- 3. Pursuant to Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law, this Certificate of Amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends the Corporation's Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") as follows:

Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Lucira Health, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- **4.** This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.
- 5. That this Certificate of Amendment of Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

202488438 v1

PATENT REEL: 059829 FRAME: 0642 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 22nd day of April, 2019.

Crik T. Engelson
Erik T. Engelson By:

Name: Title: Chief Executive Officer

202488438 v1

RECORDED: 09/24/2029

PATENT REEL: 059829 FRAME: 0672